

Water System Improvements  
 Conde, South Dakota  
 A-6352

Bid Tabulation

Wednesday, August 02, 2017

Base Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Halime Inc. Bryant, SD		A.P. & Sons Construction Inc. Summit, SD		J & J Earthworks, Inc. Milbank, SD	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
2	Remove & Salvage of Existing Fire Hydrant	25	Each	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00
3	Remove & Dispose Pump House	1	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
4	Remove & Dispose Pump House Appurtenances	1	Each	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
5	Remove & Dispose Water Tower	1	Each	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
6	Remove & Dispose Ground Storage Concrete Cover and Fill with Backfill	1	Each	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
7	Remove & Dispose Contaminated Soils	300	CuYd	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
8	Remove & Dispose Asphalt Surfacing	7,938	SqYd	\$1.85	\$14,685.30	\$2.00	\$15,876.00	\$2.35	\$18,654.30
9	Remove & Dispose Concrete Sidewalk	8,471	SqFt	\$1.75	\$14,824.25	\$1.25	\$10,588.75	\$1.25	\$10,588.75
10	Remove & Dispose Concrete Driveway	960	SqFt	\$2.00	\$1,920.00	\$1.75	\$1,680.00	\$1.75	\$1,680.00
11	Remove & Dispose Curb & Gutter	450	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.50	\$2,925.00
12	Remove, Salvage and Rest Mailbox	1	Each	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
13	Furnish & Install 50,000 Gal Water Storage Tank	1	Each	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
14	Furnish & Install Pump House	1	Each	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$207,000.00	\$207,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
15	Furnish & Install Booster Station Plumbing, Valves & Appertenance	1	Each	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00
16	Furnish & Install VFD for 7.5 HP Pump	2	Each	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
17	Furnish & Install VFD for 50 HP Pump	1	Each	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
18	Furnish & Install 7.5 HP Variable Speed Pump	2	Each	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
19	Furnish & Install 50 HP Variable Speed Pump	1	Each	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
20	Furnish & Install Electromagnetic Flowmeter	1	Each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
21	Provide New Utility Service to Pump House	1	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
22	Booster Station Electrical, Complete	1	Each	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
23	Furnish & Install Generator	1	Each	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
24	Bore and Jack Steel Casing Pipe	200	Ft	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$210.00	\$42,000.00
25	6" Watermain	22,309	Ft	\$18.50	\$412,716.50	\$17.00	\$379,253.00	\$21.00	\$468,489.00
26	6" DI Watermain	18	Ft	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00
27	8" DI Watermain	32	Ft	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$23.00	\$736.00	\$72.00	\$2,304.00
28	12" Casing Pipe	380	Ft	\$20.00	\$7,600.00	\$25.00	\$9,500.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00
29	Connect to Existing Watermain	2	Each	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
30	2" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	1	Each	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
31	6" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	64	Each	\$980.00	\$62,720.00	\$1,085.00	\$69,440.00	\$1,075.00	\$68,800.00
32	8" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	2	Each	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,485.00	\$2,970.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
33	6" MJ DI Tee	41	Each	\$550.00	\$22,550.00	\$480.00	\$19,680.00	\$520.00	\$21,320.00
34	6" MJ DI Cross	7	Each	\$750.00	\$5,110.00	\$610.00	\$4,270.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
35	6" 90° MJ DI Bend	9	Each	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$340.00	\$3,060.00
36	8"x6" MJ DI Reducer	2	Each	\$33.00	\$66.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
37	Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	29	Each	\$3,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$2,825.00	\$81,925.00	\$2,850.00	\$82,650.00
38	6" PVC Hydrant Lead	633	Ft	\$18.50	\$11,710.50	\$20.00	\$12,660.00	\$24.00	\$15,192.00
39	6" Restraining Rings	328	Each	\$60.00	\$19,680.00	\$40.00	\$13,120.00	\$33.00	\$10,824.00
40	8" Restraining Rings	6	Each	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$45.00	\$270.00

Water System Improvements  
Conde, South Dakota  
A-6352

Bid Tabulation

Wednesday, August 02, 2017

Base Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Halme Inc. Bryant, SD		A.P. & Sons Construction Inc. Summit, SD		J & J Earthworks, Inc. Milbank, SD	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
41	6" Saddle w/ 1 1/4" Corp	198	Each	\$160.00	\$31,680.00	\$275.00	\$54,450.00	\$310.00	\$61,380.00
42	1-1/4" 1" Service Pipe	8,210	Ft	\$11.00	\$90,310.00	\$13.00	\$106,730.00	\$16.50	\$135,465.00
43	1-1/4" 1" Curb Stop w/ Box	198	Each	\$250.00	\$49,500.00	\$325.00	\$64,350.00	\$320.00	\$63,360.00
44	2" Curb Stop w/ Box	1	Each	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
45	Connect to Existing Water Service	199	Each	\$180.00	\$35,820.00	\$150.00	\$29,850.00	\$425.00	\$84,575.00
46	Furnish & Install 1-1/4" 5/8 x 3/4" Meter	198	Each	\$370.00	\$73,260.00	\$420.00	\$83,160.00	\$225.00	\$44,550.00
47	Furnish & Install 2" Meter	1	Each	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
48	Furnish & Install Meter Transmitter	199	Each	\$0.01	\$1.99	\$125.00	\$24,875.00	\$115.00	\$22,885.00
49	Furnish 1-1/4" 1" Resetter	198	Each	\$175.00	\$34,650.00	\$320.00	\$63,360.00	\$167.00	\$33,066.00
50	Furnish 2" Resetter	1	Each	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
51	Furnish & Install Expansion Tank	199	Each	\$245.00	\$48,755.00	\$220.00	\$43,780.00	\$130.00	\$25,870.00
52	Mobile Reading System	1	Each	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$9,275.00	\$9,275.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
53	2" Waterline	411	Ft	\$16.00	\$6,576.00	\$17.00	\$6,987.00	\$19.00	\$7,809.00
54	Connect to Existing WEB Waterline	1	Each	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
55	Tie into Existing Building	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
56	4" Underdrain Pipe	90	Ft	\$1.70	\$153.00	\$11.00	\$990.00	\$13.00	\$1,170.00
57	48" Inspection Manhole	1	Each	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
58	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	92	Ft	\$14.00	\$1,288.00	\$25.00	\$2,300.00	\$22.00	\$2,024.00
59	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	2	Each	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
60	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Main	1	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
61	CMP Culvert Repair	300	Ft	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$27.00	\$8,100.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00
62	3" Asphalt Street Repair	1,323	Tons	\$115.00	\$152,145.00	\$115.00	\$152,145.00	\$118.00	\$156,114.00
63	4" Concrete Sidewalk Repair	8,471	SqFt	\$6.00	\$50,826.00	\$8.00	\$67,768.00	\$8.50	\$72,003.50
64	6" Concrete Driveway Repair	1,060	SqFt	\$8.00	\$8,480.00	\$9.35	\$9,911.00	\$10.50	\$11,130.00
65	Curb & Gutter Repair	450	Ft	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$36.00	\$16,200.00	\$35.00	\$15,750.00
66	Gravel Surfacing (3" Nominal)	4,014	Tons	\$14.50	\$58,203.00	\$14.00	\$56,196.00	\$16.00	\$64,224.00
67	Base Course (6" Nominal)	10,822	Tons	\$14.50	\$156,919.00	\$14.00	\$151,508.00	\$16.00	\$173,152.00
68	Bedding Material	4,914	Tons	\$11.00	\$54,054.00	\$11.00	\$54,054.00	\$11.00	\$54,054.00
69	Seed, Mulch & Fertilize	3	Acres	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$12,750.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00
70	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
71	Culvert Protection	38	Each	\$110.00	\$4,180.00	\$75.00	\$2,850.00	\$25.00	\$950.00
72	Construction Sign	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
73	Exploratory Excavation	30	Hours	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
74	Training	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
75	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				\$2,149,488.54	\$2,149,488.54	\$2,476,162.75	\$2,476,162.75	\$2,484,768.55	\$2,484,768.55

Water System Improvements  
Conde, South Dakota  
A-6352

Bid Tabulation  
Wednesday, August 02, 2017

Base Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Dahme Construction Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Duininek, Inc. Prinsburg, MN		Thorstad Companies Chokio, MN	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$80,340.00	\$80,340.00
2	Remove & Salvage of Existing Fire Hydrant	25	Each	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$310.00	\$7,750.00	\$530.00	\$13,250.00
3	Remove & Dispose Pump House	1	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,870.00	\$2,870.00
4	Remove & Dispose Pump House Appurtenances	1	Each	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00
5	Remove & Dispose Water Tower	1	Each	\$30,630.00	\$30,630.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,540.00	\$32,540.00
6	Remove & Dispose Ground Storage Concrete Cover and Fill with Backfill	1	Each	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,230.00	\$5,230.00
7	Remove & Dispose Contaminated Soils	300	CuYd	\$38.50	\$11,550.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00
8	Remove & Dispose Asphalt Surfacing	7938	SqYd	\$2.00	\$15,876.00	\$5.00	\$39,690.00	\$10.00	\$79,380.00
9	Remove & Dispose Concrete Sidewalk	8471	SqFt	\$1.75	\$14,824.25	\$1.00	\$8,471.00	\$1.70	\$14,400.70
10	Remove & Dispose Concrete Driveway	960	SqFt	\$2.75	\$2,640.00	\$1.75	\$1,680.00	\$4.60	\$4,416.00
11	Remove & Dispose Curb & Gutter	450	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.50	\$2,025.00	\$8.75	\$3,937.50
12	Remove, Salvage and Rest Mailbox	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
13	Furnish & Install 50,000 Gal Water Storage Tank	1	Each	\$145,117.50	\$145,117.50	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$149,010.00	\$149,010.00
14	Furnish & Install Pump House	1	Each	\$119,130.00	\$119,130.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$126,380.00	\$126,380.00
15	Furnish & Install Booster Station Plumbing, Valves & Appertenances	1	Each	\$78,034.00	\$78,034.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$106,230.00	\$106,230.00
16	Furnish & Install VFD for 7.5 HP Pump	2	Each	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,330.00	\$2,660.00
17	Furnish & Install VFD for 50 HP Pump	1	Each	\$5,252.50	\$5,252.50	\$4,775.00	\$4,775.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
18	Furnish & Install 7.5 HP Variable Speed Pump	2	Each	\$4,268.00	\$8,536.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,310.00	\$8,620.00
19	Furnish & Install 50 HP Variable Speed Pump	1	Each	\$14,916.00	\$14,916.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,050.00	\$15,050.00
20	Furnish & Install Electromagnetic Flowmeter	1	Each	\$5,280.00	\$5,280.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,780.00	\$8,780.00
21	Provide New Utility Service to Pump House	1	Each	\$2,145.00	\$2,145.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00
22	Booster Station Electrical, Complete	1	Each	\$44,368.50	\$44,368.50	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$44,760.00	\$44,760.00
23	Furnish & Install Generator	1	Each	\$52,085.00	\$52,085.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$52,550.00	\$52,550.00
24	Bore and Jack Steel Casing Pipe	200	Ft	\$105.50	\$21,100.00	\$215.00	\$43,000.00	\$230.00	\$46,000.00
25	6" Watermain	22309	Ft	\$18.50	\$412,716.50	\$28.67	\$639,599.03	\$22.70	\$506,414.30
26	6" DI Watermain	18	Ft	\$66.00	\$1,188.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$70.00	\$1,260.00
27	8" DI Watermain	32	Ft	\$77.00	\$2,464.00	\$70.00	\$2,240.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00
28	12" Casing Pipe	380	Ft	\$32.25	\$12,255.00	\$55.00	\$20,900.00	\$60.00	\$22,800.00
29	Connect to Existing Watermain	2	Each	\$539.70	\$1,079.40	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00
30	2" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	1	Each	\$735.40	\$735.40	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$690.00	\$690.00
31	6" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	64	Each	\$1,064.00	\$68,096.00	\$1,150.00	\$73,600.00	\$1,440.00	\$92,160.00
32	8" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	2	Each	\$1,418.75	\$2,837.50	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
33	6" MJ DI Tee	41	Each	\$401.00	\$16,441.00	\$600.00	\$24,600.00	\$510.00	\$20,910.00
34	6" MJ DI Cross	7	Each	\$586.00	\$4,102.00	\$775.00	\$5,425.00	\$720.00	\$5,040.00
35	6" 90° MJ DI Bend	9	Each	\$338.50	\$3,046.50	\$425.00	\$3,825.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
36	8"x6" MJ DI Reducer	2	Each	\$260.60	\$521.20	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$470.00	\$940.00
37	Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	29	Each	\$2,970.40	\$86,141.60	\$2,900.00	\$84,100.00	\$3,160.00	\$91,640.00
38	6" PVC Hydrant Lead	633	Ft	\$23.60	\$14,938.80	\$32.00	\$20,256.00	\$30.00	\$18,990.00
39	6" Restraining Rings	328	Each	\$41.75	\$13,694.00	\$85.00	\$27,880.00	\$50.00	\$16,400.00
40	8" Restraining Rings	6	Each	\$57.70	\$346.20	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$420.00

Water System Improvements  
Conde, South Dakota  
A-6352

Bid Tabulation  
Wednesday, August 02, 2017

Base Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Dahme Construction Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD			Duininck, Inc. Prinsburg, MN			Thorstad Companies Chokio, MN		
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price			
41	6" Saddle w/ 1 1/4 Corp	198	Each	\$304.30	\$60,251.40	\$390.00	\$77,220.00	\$260.00	\$51,480.00			
42	1-1/4" J" Service Pipe	8210	Ft	\$15.65	\$128,486.50	\$13.00	\$106,730.00	\$29.00	\$238,090.00			
43	1-1/4" J" Curb Stop w/ Box	198	Each	\$333.70	\$66,072.60	\$425.00	\$84,150.00	\$480.00	\$95,040.00			
44	2" Curb Stop w/ Box	1	Each	\$630.70	\$630.70	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$700.00			
45	Connect to Existing Water Service	199	Each	\$195.00	\$38,805.00	\$375.00	\$74,625.00	\$140.00	\$27,860.00			
46	Furnish & Install 1-1/4" 5/8 x 3/4" Meter	198	Each	\$208.50	\$41,283.00	\$250.00	\$49,500.00	\$350.00	\$69,300.00			
47	Furnish & Install 2" Meter	1	Each	\$3,422.20	\$3,422.20	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00			
48	Furnish & Install Meter Transmitter	199	Each	\$224.67	\$44,709.33	\$75.00	\$14,925.00	\$250.00	\$49,750.00			
49	Furnish 1-1/4" J" Resetter	198	Each	\$257.15	\$50,915.70	\$150.00	\$29,700.00	\$330.00	\$65,340.00			
50	Furnish 2" Resetter	1	Each	\$1,470.00	\$1,470.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$3,260.00	\$3,260.00			
51	Furnish & Install Expansion Tank	199	Each	\$185.00	\$36,815.00	\$225.00	\$44,775.00	\$140.00	\$27,860.00			
52	Mobile Reading System	1	Each	\$9,291.52	\$9,291.52	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,190.00	\$9,190.00			
53	2" Waterline	411	Ft	\$18.25	\$7,500.75	\$25.50	\$10,480.50	\$23.00	\$9,453.00			
54	Connect to Existing WEB Waterline	1	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00			
55	Tie into Existing Building	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$590.00	\$590.00			
56	4" Underdrain Pipe	90	Ft	\$33.00	\$2,970.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$33.00	\$2,970.00			
57	48" Inspection Manhole	1	Each	\$5,280.00	\$5,280.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,330.00	\$5,330.00			
58	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	92	Ft	\$22.00	\$2,024.00	\$38.00	\$3,496.00	\$33.00	\$3,036.00			
59	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	2	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$400.00			
60	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Main	1	Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$730.00	\$730.00			
61	CMP Culvert Repair	300	Ft	\$34.20	\$10,260.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00			
62	3" Asphalt Street Repair	1323	Tons	\$130.00	\$171,990.00	\$105.00	\$138,915.00	\$130.00	\$171,990.00			
63	4" Concrete Sidewalk Repair	8471	SqFt	\$7.15	\$60,567.65	\$7.20	\$60,991.20	\$4.60	\$38,966.60			
64	6" Concrete Driveway Repair	1060	SqFt	\$8.64	\$9,158.40	\$8.35	\$8,851.00	\$28.00	\$29,680.00			
65	Curb & Gutter Repair	450	Ft	\$32.45	\$14,602.50	\$32.50	\$14,625.00	\$34.00	\$15,300.00			
66	Gravel Surfacing (3" Nominal)	4014	Tons	\$17.40	\$69,843.60	\$13.65	\$54,791.10	\$26.00	\$104,364.00			
67	Base Course (6" Nominal)	10822	Tons	\$14.00	\$151,508.00	\$13.65	\$147,720.30	\$27.80	\$300,851.60			
68	Bedding Material	4914	Tons	\$14.15	\$69,533.10	\$13.00	\$63,882.00	\$14.00	\$68,796.00			
69	Seed, Mulch & Fertilize	3	Acres	\$4,450.00	\$13,350.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,770.00	\$8,310.00			
70	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00			
71	Culvert Protection	38	Each	\$75.00	\$2,850.00	\$65.00	\$2,470.00	\$80.00	\$3,040.00			
72	Construction Sign	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00			
73	Exploratory Excavation	30	Hours	\$425.00	\$12,750.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$520.00	\$15,600.00			
74	Training	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00			
75	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00	\$13,470.00	\$13,470.00			
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				\$2,530,568.80		\$2,837,193.13		\$3,067,035.70				

Water System Improvements  
Conde, South Dakota  
A-6352

Bid Tabulation

Wednesday, August 02, 2017

Base Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	H & W Contracting, LLC Sioux Falls, SD		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
2	Remove & Salvage of Existing Fire Hydrant	25	Each	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
3	Remove & Dispose Pump House	1	Each	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	Remove & Dispose Pump House Appurtenances	1	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	Remove & Dispose Water Tower	1	Each	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
6	Remove & Dispose Ground Storage Concrete Cover and Fill with Backfill	1	Each	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	Remove & Dispose Contaminated Soils	300	CuYd	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
8	Remove & Dispose Asphalt Surfacing	7938	SqYd	\$4.00	\$31,752.00	\$1.50	\$11,907.00
9	Remove & Dispose Concrete Sidewalk	8471	SqFt	\$1.00	\$8,471.00	\$1.50	\$12,706.50
10	Remove & Dispose Concrete Driveway	960	SqFt	\$1.50	\$1,440.00	\$2.00	\$1,920.00
11	Remove & Dispose Curb & Gutter	450	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.50	\$2,925.00
12	Remove, Salvage and Rest Mailbox	1	Each	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
13	Furnish & Install 50,000 Gal Water Storage Tank	1	Each	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
14	Furnish & Install Pump House	1	Each	\$206,800.00	\$206,800.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
15	Furnish & Install Booster Station Plumbing, Valves & Appertenances	1	Each	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
16	Furnish & Install VFD for 7.5 HP Pump	2	Each	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
17	Furnish & Install VFD for 50 HP Pump	1	Each	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
18	Furnish & Install 7.5 HP Variable Speed Pump	2	Each	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
19	Furnish & Install 50 HP Variable Speed Pump	1	Each	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
20	Furnish & Install Electromagnetic Flowmeter	1	Each	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
21	Provide New Utility Service to Pump House	1	Each	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
22	Booster Station Electrical, Complete	1	Each	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
23	Furnish & Install Generator	1	Each	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
24	Bore and Jack Steel Casing Pipe	200	Ft	\$215.00	\$43,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
25	6" Watermain	22309	Ft	\$30.00	\$669,270.00	\$17.00	\$379,253.00
26	6" DI Watermain	18	Ft	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$25.00	\$450.00
27	8" DI Watermain	32	Ft	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$30.00	\$960.00
28	12" Casing Pipe	380	Ft	\$45.00	\$17,100.00	\$30.00	\$11,400.00
29	Connect to Existing Watermain	2	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
30	2" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	1	Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
31	6" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	64	Each	\$1,200.00	\$76,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$64,000.00
32	8" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	2	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
33	6" MJ DI Tee	41	Each	\$750.00	\$30,750.00	\$550.00	\$22,550.00
34	6" MJ DI Cross	7	Each	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00
35	6" 90° MJ DI Bend	9	Each	\$525.00	\$4,725.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
36	8"x6" MJ DI Reducer	2	Each	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
37	Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	29	Each	\$3,100.00	\$89,900.00	\$3,100.00	\$89,900.00
38	6" PVC Hydrant Lead	633	Ft	\$30.00	\$18,990.00	\$23.00	\$14,559.00
39	6" Restraining Rings	328	Each	\$60.00	\$19,680.00	\$50.00	\$16,400.00
40	8" Restraining Rings	6	Each	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$80.00	\$480.00
41	6" Saddle w/ 1/4 Corp	198	Each	\$400.00	\$79,200.00	\$350.00	\$69,300.00

Water System Improvements  
Conde, South Dakota  
A-6352

Bid Tabulation

Wednesday, August 02, 2017

Base Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	H & W Contracting, LLC Stoux Falls, SD		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
42	1-1/4" 1" Service Pipe	8210	Ft	\$25.00	\$205,250.00	\$14.00	\$114,940.00
43	1-1/4" 1" Curb Stop w/ Box	198	Each	\$500.00	\$99,000.00	\$300.00	\$59,400.00
44	2" Curb Stop w/ Box	1	Each	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
45	Connect to Existing Water Service	199	Each	\$500.00	\$99,500.00	\$200.00	\$39,800.00
46	Furnish & Install 1-1/4" 5/8 x 3/4" Meter	198	Each	\$350.00	\$69,300.00	\$200.00	\$39,600.00
47	Furnish & Install 2" Meter	1	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
48	Furnish & Install Meter Transmitter	199	Each	\$245.00	\$48,755.00	\$100.00	\$19,900.00
49	Furnish 1-1/4" 1" Resetter	198	Each	\$175.00	\$34,650.00	\$200.00	\$39,600.00
50	Furnish 2" Resetter	1	Each	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
51	Furnish & Insall Expansion Tank	199	Each	\$135.00	\$26,865.00	\$300.00	\$59,700.00
52	Mobile Reading System	1	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
53	2" Waterline	411	Ft	\$30.00	\$12,330.00	\$18.00	\$7,398.00
54	Connect to Existing WEB Waterline	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
55	Tie into Existing Building	1	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
56	4" Underdrain Pipe	90	Ft	\$11.00	\$990.00	\$14.00	\$1,260.00
57	48" Inspection Manhole	1	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
58	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	92	Ft	\$43.00	\$3,956.00	\$16.00	\$1,472.00
59	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	2	Each	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
60	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Main	1	Each	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
61	CMP Culvert Repair	300	Ft	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
62	3" Asphalt Street Repair	1323	Tons	\$115.50	\$152,806.50	\$125.00	\$165,375.00
63	4" Concrete Sidewalk Repair	8471	SqFt	\$8.00	\$67,768.00	\$9.00	\$76,239.00
64	6" Concrete Driveway Repair	1060	SqFt	\$9.25	\$9,805.00	\$10.00	\$10,600.00
65	Curb & Gutter Repair	450	Ft	\$35.75	\$16,087.50	\$35.00	\$15,750.00
66	Gravel Surfacing (3" Nominal)	4014	Tons	\$14.50	\$58,203.00	\$15.00	\$60,210.00
67	Base Course (6" Nominal)	10822	Tons	\$14.50	\$156,919.00	\$15.00	\$162,330.00
68	Bedding Material	4914	Tons	\$15.00	\$73,710.00	\$10.00	\$49,140.00
69	Seed, Mulch & Fertilize	3	Acres	\$4,180.00	\$12,540.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
70	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
71	Culvert Protection	38	Each	\$71.50	\$2,717.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00
72	Construction Sign	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
73	Exploratory Excavation	30	Hours	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
74	Training	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
75	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$3,271,625.00</b>		<b>\$2,382,174.50</b>

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED BY ME.

*[Signature]*

DATE: 8-3-2017

PROJECT ENGINEER: